CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218-2051

00192912 DRE 703 219 29719 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 16 0000

JHOANNA MARTINEZ
11750 KITTRIDGE ST APT 27
N HOLLYWOOD CA 91606-2464

September 25, 2019through October 23, 2019
Account Number:  000000560055540

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

Good news! We're making it easier to get a replacement account number if your account is

compromised.

Starting November 17, 2019, if your account is compromised, we can simply issue you a replacement account number
without the hassle of closing your existing account and opening a new one. This will allow you to continue using your existing

debit card.

We've updated our Deposit Account Agreement to explain this change:

We can assign and transfer your account information and documentation to a replacement account number at our
discretion. We may make this assignment when your account is reported compromised by you or any signer. If we
issue you a replacement account number, this Deposit Account Agreement governing you and your account will
continue to apply, without interruption, as if you retained the discontinued account number.

Please call us at the number at the top of this statement if you have any questions.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $184.25
Deposits and Additions 1,852.96
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -794.35
Electronic Withdrawals -1,126.00
Fees -2.50
Ending Balance $114.36

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $184.25

09/26 Card Purchase 09/22 Matador Bowl Northridge CA Card 5896 -30.62 153.63

09/26 Card Purchase 09/25 Payrange Mobile App Httpspayrange OR Card -5.00 148.63

5896

09/27 Employbridge - T Comdata PPD ID: 10000143 521.39 670.02

09/27 Card Purchase With Pin 09/26 7-Eleven Chatsworth CA Card 5896 -9.89 660.13

09/27 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm274447376 -60.00 600.13

09/30 Card Purchase 09/28 Spectrum 855-707-7328 CA Card 5896 -19.99 580.14
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CHASE O

September 25, 2019through October 23, 2019
Account Number:  000000560055540

TRANSACTION DETAIL| (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
09/30 ggég Purchase 09/27 Payrange Mobile App Httpspayrange OR Card -10.00 570.14
09/30 Card Purchase With Pin 09/27 Superior Super Whse # N. Hollywood CA -9.99 560.15
Card 5896
09/30 ggég Purchase 09/29 Simplemobile*Airtime 877-878-7908 FL Card -108.04 452.11
09/30 Card Purchase With Pin 09/28 7-Eleven Chatsworth CA Card 5896 -11.78 440.33
09/30 é;’s% Withdrawal 09/29 6400 Laurel Canyon B North Hollywo CA Card -60.00 380.33
09/30 Card Purchase With Pin 09/29 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -25.84 354.49
09/30 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm275556780 -30.00 324.49
10/01 Oportun/Progress ACH 3739034 Tel ID: 1330903620 -27.00 297.49
10/01 Recurring Card Purchase 09/30 Netflix.Com Netflix.Com CA Card 5896 -15.99 281.50
10/02 Card Purchase With Pin 10/02 Arco #63136 North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -25.35 256.15
10/03 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 10/03 8528 Dorrington Ave Panorama City CA -23.00 233.15
Card 5896
10/03 ggég Purchase 10/03 Jack IN The Box 0314 N. Hollywood CA Card -5.68 227.47
10/03 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 224.97
10/04 Employbridge - T Comdata PPD ID: 10000143 681.09 906.06
10/04 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm277222997 -880.00 26.06
10/07 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm278338138 -6.00 20.06
10/08 Card Purchase With Pin 10/08 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -17.41 2.65
10/09 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Guevara Lopez, Luz Baca25D266F1 40.00 42.65
10/09 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm279214812 -10.00 32.65
10/10 Card Purchase With Pin 10/09 7-Eleven Chatsworth CA Card 5896 -9.89 22.76
10/10 Card Purchase With Pin 10/10 Arco #63136 North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -20.36 2.40
10/11 Employbridge - T Comdata PPD ID: 10000143 343.52 345.92
10/11 ggég Purchase 10/11 USA*Snack Soda Vending Northridge CA Card -0.80 345.12
10/11 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To My Baby Jpm279688897 -41.00 304.12
10/11 ggég Purchase 10/11 Taqueria LA Chispita North Hollywo CA Card -14.00 290.12
10/11 Card Purchase With Pin 10/11 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -21.28 268.84
10/11 ggg;g Purchase 10/11 Jack IN The Box 0314 N. Hollywood CA Card -3.27 265.57
10/11 ggég Purchase With Pin 10/11 99-Cents-Only #0 6755 VAN Nuys CA Card -81.48 184.09
10/15 Card Purchase With Pin 10/11 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -42.21 141.88
10/15 Card Purchase With Pin 10/13 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -17.41 124.47
10/15 Card Purchase With Pin 10/14 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -18.70 105.77
10/15 ggég Purchase 10/14 Payrange Mobile App Httpspayrange OR Card -5.00 100.77
10/15 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Jenny P Jpm281084789 -45.00 55.77
10/15 Card Purchase With Pin 10/15 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -3.70 52.07
10/15 Oportun/Progress ACH 3739034 Tel ID: 1330903620 -27.00 25.07
10/16 Card Purchase With Pin 10/16 7-Eleven Chatsworth CA Card 5896 -9.89 15.18
10/16 Recurring Card Purchase 10/16 Google *Google Dev 855-836-3987 CA -4.99 10.19
Card 5896
10/18 Employbridge - T Comdata PPD ID: 10000143 266.96 277.15
10/21 Card Purchase 10/21 Playstationnetwork 800-3457669 CA Card 5896 -9.99 267.16
10/21 Card Purchase With Pin 10/21 7-Eleven North Hollywo CA Card 5896 -9.84 257.32
10/22 Card Purchase 10/21 Google*Play Store Internet CA Card 5896 -3.99 253.33
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CHASE O

September 25, 2019through October 23, 2019
Account Number:  000000560055540

TRANSACTION DETAIL| (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

10/22 ATM Withdrawal 10/22 10370 Mason Ave Chatsworth CA Card 5896 -100.00 153.33

10/23 Card Purchase 10/22 Payrange Mobile App Httpspayrange OR Card -5.00 148.33
5896

10/23 Card Purchase With Pin 10/22 Arco #42255 Ampm Chatsworth CA Card -33.97 114.36
5896

Ending Balance $114.36

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

e Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $2,199.10. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement )

¢ OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $2.40)

e OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $191.87)

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.

For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

s A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. [If any such error appears,
you must notlgf the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to 5ou. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other apgllcable account agreement that governs your account.

eposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDI

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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September 25, 2019through October 23, 2019
Account Number:  000000560055540
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